

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2981/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2008 in DBCSA No. 573/1998 & SBCWP No. 3183/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH CHAUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Shobha,Adv.  
Mr. Mohinder Thakur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is reported that the sole respondent has passed away but no application for substitution has been filed by the petitioner. Counsel who was appearing for the sole respondent undertakes to furnish the details of the Lrs. of the deceased respondent. He is permitted to do so, and the petitioner shall take appropriate steps for substitution within the time permitted under the Rule.

List the matter on 24.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar