

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2981/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/01/2008 in DBCSA No. 573/1998 & SBCWP No. 3183/1987 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SINGH CHAUDHARY

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 04/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to comply with the
Office Report on default dated 31st August, 2010.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER